Account No.

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS LAPSED AND CONTINUED
FEDERAL AND OTHER GRANTS

Federal Grants

1201-5000-520
1201-5100-515

522

526
1201-5400-417
448

506
507
1201-5500-475
1201-5700-401
402
404
405
406
409
415
416
418
419
421
422
423
425
426
427

461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
501
512

Federal Highway Safety Grants Program

Southwest Corridor Improvements (Federal Share)

Highway & Bridge Renewal

Federal Aid Receivables
Highway & Bridge Projects

Federal Aid Receivables
Air Quality Planning Grant
Fatal Accident Reporting System
Highway Planning and Research

Federal Aid Planning
UMTA Technical Studies
Bradley Improvement Program(Federal Share)
Statewide Planning Seminar
Rail Reorganization Study
Bus Rapid Transit Demo Program
Bus Shelter Program
Job Access and Reverse Commute
Waterbury Handicapped Program
Purchase Buses For Elderly and Handicapped
Transportation Planning Assistance
Technical Assistance - Non-Urbanized
Subsidy Programs - Non-Urbanized
Section 18 Capital Grants - 80% Federal
CETA - Title 4 - YCCIP R.R.
Section 18 Subsidy
Capital Grants - 80% Federal
NE Connecticut Transit Buses
FHWA-CM/AGP (80%) Statewide Rideshare
Rail Continuation Study

Operating

Lease Payments

Rehabilitation of Facilities

Acquisition of Rights of Way

Rail Planning

Program Operations

Repair Bridges

Construction of Facilities
Rail Commuter Parking Lot (Federal)
Rehabilitation of Fixed Spans (Federal)

Total Federal Grants

SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION FUND

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2000

Statement # 7a
Page 1 of 2

Initial Appropriation Total Appropriations Appropriations
Appropriations Adjustments Appropriations  Expenditures Lapsed Continued
$ 2,703595 $ 3969259 $ 6672854 $ 1,730,508 $ 0o $ 4,942,346
48,886 48,886 48,886
128,440,083 60,104,275 188,544,358 62,588,852 125,955,506
6,149 6,149 6,149
8,418 8,418 8,418
63,443 84,340 147,783 93,529 54,254
12,984,544 7,496,114 20,480,658 9,039,914 11,440,744
215,575 1,093,288 1,308,863 465,005 843,858
3,031,652 286,500 3,318,152 1,124,545 2,193,607
28,617 28,617 28,617
5,714 5,714 5,714
50,000 50,000 1,824 48,176
19,995 19,995 19,995
2,974,665 2,974,665 2,974,665
12 12 12
364,585 552,000 916,585 710,490 206,095
217,480 135,273 352,753 99,913 252,840
71,911 299,543 371,454 150,698 220,756
210,316 902,429 1,112,745 818,904 293,841
4,963 4,963 4,963
511 511 511
154,500 172,526 327,026 64,665 262,361
2,406,643 553,440 2,960,083 1,021,305 1,938,778
3,788 3,788 3,788
792,541 715,153 1,507,694 116,745 1,390,949
151,454 151,454 151,454
30,464 30,464 30,464
46,777 46,777 46,777
51,168 51,168 51,168
4,927 4,927 4,927
74,866 74,866 74,866
4,985 4,985 4,985
1 1 1
57,731 57,731 57,731
50 50 50
$ 152,206,344 $ 79,388,805 $ 231,595,149 $ 78,026,897 $ 0 $ 153,568,252
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Other Grants

1201-5000-331
1201-5100-310
315
316

322
325
323

326
327
343
1201-5200-301
304
305
346
1201-5400-345
1201-5500-340
350
1201-5700-302
303
342
344

1201-2101-350

1201-1201-360

Waterbury Demonstration Study
Enforcement Grant
Access Road, UCONN Technical Park
Phase 2: Access Road, UCONN Technical Park
Highway & Bridge Renewal
Miscellaneous Receivables
Grants Restricted
Motorcycle Rider Education Program
Highway & Bridge Projects
Grants Restricted
Miscellaneous Receivables
Modify Bridges - Amtrak
Pre-Placement Physicals
Employee Health and Fitness Center
Construction of Darien Welcome Center
Renovate District 3 Repair Facility
Employee Commute Options
Bradley International Program - Enterprise Fund
Security Fence-Gate Keys-Brainard
Piggyback Service
Public Bus - Local Subsidy
Stamford Center Platform - Amtrak
Connecticut Operation Lifesaver

Total Other Grants

Motor Vehicle - Other Grants
Marine Vessel Account
Total Motor Vehicle - Other Grants

State Treasurer - Other Grants
Special Tax Obigation Debt Service Retirement
Total State Treasurer - Other Grants

Total Federal and Other Grants

Initial Appropriation Total Appropriations Appropriations
Appropriations  Adjustments  Appropriations  Expenditures Continued

$ 6,162 $ 0 s 6,162 $ 6,162

53,676 53,676 139 53,537

59,322 59,322 59,322

11,239 11,239 (195) 11,434

710,141 710,141 710,141

6,655,126 182,733 6,837,859 85,892 6,751,967

355,806 133,540 489,346 179,551 309,795

530,737 530,737 530,737

386,352 386,352 386,352

258,101 258,101 258,101

15,000 15,000 15,000 0

20,537 22,390 42,927 8,320 34,607

37,236 37,236 37,236

2,000 298,850 300,850 290,850 10,000

36,707 36,707 36,707

185,412 975,117 1,160,529 1,103,395 57,134

6,350 1,210 7,560 30 7,530

6,782 6,782 6,782

1,715 1,715 1,715

42,697,197 42,697,197 20,130,989 22,566,208

13,667 13,667 3,942 9,725

$ 51,997,029 $ 1,666,076 $ 53,663,105 $ 21,817,913 31,845,192

$ 0 $ 381,725 % 381,725 % 381,724 0

$ 0 $ 381,725 $ 381,725 $ 381,724 0

$ 31421980 $ 51,918,766 $ 83,340,746 $ 81,809,808 1,530,938

$ 31,421,980 $ 51,918,766 $ 83,340,746 $ 81,809,808 1,530,938

$ 235,625,353  $ 133,355,372  $ 368,980,725 $ 182,036,342 186,944,382




